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Diciembre 
31 

de 2018 
3,500,000 

2,153,944 
216461 

(1,288,821) 
280,057 

4,861,640 

Futuro 
aumento 

2,550,305 
2,550,305 

Ajustes 
(GBL871) 

(31,871) 

Pérdida 
neta 

(2,137,043) 
(2,137,043) 

Diciembre 
31 

de 
2019 

3,500,000 
4,704,248 

216,461 
(1,288,821) 

(1,888,857) 
5,243,031 
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Funciones 
Prorrogadas 

Contadora 
general 

Las 
notas 

adjuntas 
son 

parte 
integral 

de 
estos 

estados 
financieros. 

 


